liquidity will be adequate to meet expected capital needs.

Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

Financial liabilities of the Group comprise trade and other payables. As at 30 June 2014 any financial liabilities that

are contractually matured within 60 days have been disclosed as current. Trade and other payables that have a

deferred payment date of greater than 12 months have been disclosed as non-current.

(b) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair

value of financial instruments.

The Group’s exposure to changes to interest rate risk relates primarily to its earnings on cash and term deposits.

The Group manages the risk by investing in short term deposits.

   2014 2013

   $ $

Cash and cash equivalents   812,266 145,581

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s statement of comprehensive income to a

reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables constant.

Change in Basis Points Effect on Post Tax Loss ($)

Increase/(Decrease)

Effect on  Equity including

retained earnings ($)

Increase/(Decrease)

 2014 2013 2014 2013

Increase 100 basis points 8,123 1,456 8,123 1,456

Decrease 100 basis points  (8,123) (1,456) (8,123) (1,456)

A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both

short term and long term Australian Dollar interest rates. This would represent two to four movements by the

Reserve Bank of Australia.

Castillo Copper Limited
Notes to the financial statements at and for the year ended 30 June 2014

Castillo Copper Limited 37   2014 Annual Report to Shareholders

(c) Credit Risk Exposures

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation